

CONTRACT CHANGE NOTE

Contract Change Note Number	One (01)			
Contract Reference Number and Title	31803 - Provision of Sequencing Reagents			
	and Consumables			
Variation Title	Twelve (12) month extension including revised			
	volumes and prices			
Number of Pages	2			

Whereas the Contractor (Illumina Cambridge Ltd) and the Authority entered into a Call-off Contract for the provision of Sequencing Reagents and Consumables dated 02/02/2021 (the "Original Call-off Contract") and now wish to amend the Original Call-off Contract.

It is agreed as follows:

1. With effect from 20/11/2021 the Original Call-off Contract shall be amended as set out in this Contract Change Note:

Change Requestor / Originator				
Summary of Change	Twelve (12) month extension from 20/11/2021 to 19/11/2022.			
	Revised volumes and pricing from 20/11/2021 to 19/11/2022.			
	This allowable extension period was detailed in the Original Call-off Contract, Reference 31803.			
Reason for Change	Allowed extension to the current Call-off			
	Contract including revised volumes and pricing.			
Revised Contract Price	Original Contract Value	£531,607.68		
	Contract Change Note 01	£767,188.69		
	New Contract Value	£1,298,796.37		
Revised Payment Schedule	No Change			
Revised Specification	Please see Annex A			
Revised Contract Period	20 th November 2020 to 19 th November 2022			
Change in Contract Manager(s)	No Change			
Other Changes	N/A			

2. Save as herein amended all other terms and conditions of the Original Call-off Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

Execution of the Contract Change Note is carried out in accordance with EU Directive 99/93 (Community framework for electronic signatures) and the Electronic Communications Act 2000. The revised Contract is formed on the date on which both Parties communicate acceptance of its terms on the Authority's electronic contract management system ("Bravo").



Annex A

1.1 Goods and/or Services [and deliverables] required:

Individual Purchase Orders will be raised on an "as-used" basis from multiple APHA locations up to a maximum spend of £767,188.69 during the contract period. Spend over and above this amount will not be permitted without prior written consent from the Customer.

Description	Product Code	Unit	Framework Price	Annual Volume	Annual Value
MiSeq® Reagent Kit v3 (600 cycle)	MS-102- 3003				
Nextera® XT DNA Sample Preparation Kit	FC-131- 1096				
Nextera® XT Index Kit v 2 Set D (96 indexes, 384	FC-131- 2004				
NextSeq® 500/550 High Output Kit v2 (300 cycles)	20024908				
NextSeq® 500/550 Mid Output Kit v2 (300 cycles)	20024905				
Nextera® XT Index Kit v2 Set A (96 indexes, 384	FC-131- 2001				
Nextera® XT Index Kit v2 Set B (96 indexes, 384	FC-131- 2002				
Nextera® XT Index Kit v2 Set C (96 indexes, 384	FC-131- 2003				
MiSeq® Reagent Kit v2 (300 cycle)	MS-102- 2002				
				_	£767,188.69